### 501766757 12/22/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jung Hyun CHO	12/01/2011
Hag Young KIM	12/01/2011
Ok Gee MIN	12/01/2011
Chang Soo KIM	12/01/2011
Choon Seo PARK	12/01/2011
Song Woo SOK	12/01/2011
Yong Ju LEE	12/01/2011
Jin Hwan JEONG	12/01/2011
Joong Soo LEE	12/01/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	305-700

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13335343

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)742-4214 Phone: 617-573-4700

Email: ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP F

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

PATENT

REEL: 027436 FRAME: 0028

501766757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WO7-011 (38303/09011)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EuiHoon LEE
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027436 FRAME: 0029 IP20101390

based in whole or in part thereon.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/We,	Jung Hyun CHO, Ha	g Young KIM, Ok Ge	e MIN. Chang Soo
KIM, Choon Seo PARK	C. Song Woo SOK, Yon	g Ju LEE and Joong S	oo LEE, all residents of
<u>Dacicon, Republic of K</u>	orea and Jin Hwan JEO	NG, a resident of Secu	ıl. Republic of Korea
	n of One Dollar and other		

## Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute

having its principal place of business at 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-700, Republic of Korea, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# DYNAMIC LOAD BALANCING SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF

descrit	ped in an application
团	executed by me/us of even date herewith and about to be filed
OF	
	serial No, filed on
States	United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts
thereof	f, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications

And I/we agree, for myself/ourselves and my/our executor(s) and administrator(s), with said assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said assignee and to vest and confirm in said assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

And I/we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley and Scarborough LLP, One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

REEL: 027436 FRAME: 0030

gge <sup>d</sup> at	•
Ву:	
Jung Hyun CHO	
Date: Dec 1. 2011	
188	
Witness: Han Jeon Her (Name) Jeons Hee HAN	2011.12.1
(Mame) Jeons Here HAN	Date
•	
By: Hag Young KIM	
Hag Young KIM	
Bata a .	
Date: <u>Dec   2011</u>	
Witness: How Jerry Her	2 41 42 5
Witness: Hon Jung Hur (Name) Jeong Hee HAN	2-11.12.1
, Joong Use Uth	Date
, with the state of the state o	
and the second s	
By: OF ANTON	
Ok Gee MIN	
Date: Dec. 1,2011	
The state of the s	
TO 12	
Witness: Han Jeny Ha-	2.11.12.1
Witness: Han Jeny Har (Name) Jeong Hee HAN	Date
•	
¢.	
By:	
Chang Soo KIM	
Date: Dec. 1 - 70 1/	
Nation 11 A	
Witness: Hon Jay Her	2011. 12.1
(Name) Jeons Hee HAN	Date

A FR	
By: Choon Seo PARK	
Choon Seo PARK	
Date: Der 1, 2011	
Witness: Han Day Hav (Name) Jeong Hau HAN	J. (J. 1) of
(Name) Jeong Hew HAN	Date
By: Song Woo SOK  Date: Dec. 1, 2011	
Wilness: Han Jan Her (Name) Jeong Her HAN	1.51,1105
Chame Jewe Her HAN	Date
By: Yong Ju LEE  Date: Vec 1 201/	
Witness: Han Though Ile.	2011.12.1
Witness: Han Jeong Her (Name) Jeong Her HAN	Date
By: 1/h Jin Hwan JEONG  Date: Dec 1, 2011	
Witness: How Dang Her (Name) Jens How HAW	2οπ. 12- 1
TOOK MAN TIME	42024

Joong Soo LEE

Date: <u>Pec 1</u>, 2011

Witness:

Haw Jeon, Her (Name) Jeons Hee HAN

121.112

Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027436 FRAME: 0033